
Receipts I Rs Prym"nts -------l 
Rs.

I OpeningBalance
I Bankofindia
I Agro Tech Patsanstha

IDBI Bank
I Raiarambapu Bank
I Cash In Hand

I
I

I rsprr.t
I Adurnr",
I Tution f""
I Breakage fee

I Scholarship fee
I Exam fee

I Security Deposite
lAdmission
I StudentAid Fund
I P.o-."t
I Test& College
I Bonafide Fee

I Ashwamedh Nidhi
I Yuvakmoshtsta Nidhi
I Eru."rg.y
I Student Group Insurance
I Lead Collese Fee
I E-mail

I University EligibiliW
I Laboratory Fee

I lournal Fee

I Library Fee

I Geymkhana Fee

I Magezine Fee

I DevelopmentFee
I Extra Curricular
I Photo & I.r.d
I r.c.
I Lientertr
I Nasarpalika Tax
I Prospect Fee

I Dress Code
Salary
Other Income
Environmental
LIC Premium
Professional Tax
Development Fund
Phone Bill
Anamant Fe6

Computer Expenses
Agro F,D.

I Rlchecking Fee

I Agro Interest
I Agrotech F.D. Loan lnteresr
I As.ot".h Int.."rt
I Modern Khand
I IDBIBankF.D.Loan
I Agrotech Dene Thev
I Advertisment
I suk E*u-
I Library Expenses

Interest received TDS

76,874.5'.
75,A24.01

807.0r
70,228.01

285.0(

23,80,851.0(
26,72,630.0(
27,77,635.0(

4,790.0(
9,51,825.0(
7,34,379.0(

;,77,447.9!
1,770,0C
7,770.0t
2,925.0C
3,405,0c

860.00
3,510.00
5,160.00
7,170.00
1,755.00
2,925,00
5,850.00
3,700.00

7,81,935.00
23,175.00

2,735.O0
4,880.00
4,860.00
4,630.00
2,370.00
2,650.00
8,850.00
3,000.00

550.00
47,650.o0

3,000.00
2,466.00
3,720.00
8,340.00
6,555.00

33,500.00
18,32,158.00

70,261.00
79,868.00
4,166.00

7,83,419.00
700.00

90,890.55
25,548.00

3,948.00
3,25,000.00
2,44,608.00

25,000.00
14,300.00
28,000.00

1,600.00
6,156.00

I Advances
I Tution fee

I TransportRepairFee
I Modern Khand

I Exam Expenses

I Security Expenses
paper Bill
Light Bill
Phone Bill
Library
Bank Collection Charges
samarambha Expenses
Campaining Expenses
Computer Expenses
S.U.K. Exam Expenses
Building Expenses
Building Rent
Salary
Travlling Expenses
Printing & stationery
Office Expenses
Electrical
Advertisment Expenses
Lab Expenses
Security Deposite
SecuriLy Jnterest
Agrotech Sanstha Deposite
D.S.T. Expenses
Other Expenses
Travlling Allowance
Postage & Courier
Zerox Expenses
Webside Renewals
Sugartech Rec & Traning
Anamat
Pro rata
Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvakmhotsav Nidhi
Emerengcy
Lead College Fee
Email
Inplant Traning
Stafflnsurance
Nutanikarn Fee

Fee Return
Yuvakmhotsav Expenses
Varshik krida spardha
Scholarship
IDBI Bank F.D. Loan
Dress Code Fee
T,D.S.

Consltance Fee
Nagarpalika Tax
Sugar Cane Resavanti
Agro Interest
Agro Mudth Loan
Photo & lcard
?rasthava Expenses
Vlaiure
)hoto & Icard
lee Concession
nterest on FD Loan
;amarth Comunication
IDS Receivable on Interest
(SPM

llosinq Balance
lash In hand
lash at Bank
lank ofindia
tgro Tech Patsanstha
DBI Bank
iajarambapu Bank

28,58,968
22,870
28,980

2,18,730
62,675
87,751.
15,606
49,739
67,442
9,374
2,375

47,708
80,539
27,7a4
87,886

2,84,374_
5,36,350

40,84,434
1,36,599

25,692
42,777

2,V44
2,05,558

48,086

14;358
4,65,000

74,229
7,643

95,550
6,190
6,e60 

J

400 I

1,100 |

77,700 I

2,675 
|

2,568 I

1,070 
|

1.070 I

2.675 I

s,aso I

8,800 I

3,L27 I

10,800 I

15,000 |
15,880 I

48e 
I

4,95,470 I

7,80,784 I

7s3o? |

?,0s6 I

27,OOO 
I

3s,424 
|

1,430 |

97,81,0 I

6,81,301 
|

1,044 I

15,896 
|

3,350 I

7,000 
|

9.6s0 I

ol,az+ 
|

5.000 I

5,156 
|

74,61,,939 I

I

4s2 I

I

377 I

320 I

1,01,140 I

i33,1731 |

1,,29,97,605.02 I 7.29.97.605

MJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGER TECHNOLOGY, ISLAMPUR TAL. WALWA
DIST. SANGLI

Receipt And Payment Statement
for the year ending 31-03-2018

As per our Report ofeven date
For Lonkar Kapse & RA]ARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGER TECHNOLOGY, ISLAMPUR T,

DIST- SANGLI,?-
yo
*

Glepr

Accountants



RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGER TECHNOLOGY, ISLAMPUR TAL- WALWA
DIST- SANGLI

Balancesheet as at SUO3/ZOL9

Krushival Shikshan prasarak Mandal
Bal.as per last Balance Sheet
Add received during the year
Less paid during the year

Liabiliues:
refer schedule 4

Development Fund
Bal.as per Iast Balance Sheet
Add received during the year

Lab Equipment Fund

Reserve Fund

Income & Expenditure A/c
Bal.as per last Balancesheet
Less:Appropriations, if any
Add:Surplus
Less:Deficit
as per Income & Exp.A/c
Balance at the end

As per our Report ofeven
For Lonkar Kapse &
Chartered

Partner
Date

PIace

and Liabiliues and ofthe propertyand Assets ofTrust.
BAPU COLLEGE OF SUGER TECHNOLOGY, ISLAMPUR TAL- WALWA

(L7,64,093.
23,80,85 1

74,67,939

20,48,473

77,07,720
L8,32,L58

5,00,000

2,50,000

(2,45,18L)

20,48,473

35,39,878

5,00,000

2,50,000

Immovable Property (At Cost)
Building Expenses

Dead Stock
refer schedule 1

Investrnents (Market Value Rs.
refer schedule 2

Advances:(Trustees/Employees/Others)
refer schedule 3

Cash & Bank Balances:
Cash In Hand

Bank ofindia
Agro Tech Patsanstha
IDBI Bank
Rajarambapu Bank

2,84,374

77,36,422

7L,24,590

11,85,139

492

377
320

1,01,740

2,84,374

71,36,422

17,2+,590

11,85,139

69,150

TRUSTEE

s
w -,[.



RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGER TECHNOLOGY, ISLAMPUR TAL- WALWA
DIST. SANGLI

Income & Expenditure Account.
for the year ending 31-03-2018

As per our Report of even
For Lonkar Kapse &
Chartered Accou MJAMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGER TECHNOLOGY, ISLAMPUR TAL- WALWA

Tfts6t flrers, w{rrs' ris66'

EXPENDITURE Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs

To Exnenditure in resDect of Prooerties-
Rates,Taxes,Cesses
Repairs & Maintanance
Salaries
Insurance
Depreciation

To Establishment Expenses
To Remuneration to Trustees
To Audit Fees
To Printing & Stationery
To Miscellaneous Expenses

To Exn.on obiects ofTrust
a) Religious
b) Education
c) Medical Relief
d) ReliefofPoverty
e) Other Charitable objects

To Surplus carried to Balance Sheet

5,36,350

7,80,440

25,692.00

6042469

790776

56922

6042469

By Rent-
Accrued
Realised

By Interest-
Accrued
Realised
On Bank Accounts

By Dividend-

By Donations in Cash / Kind

By Income from other sources-

By Deficit Carried to Balance Sheet

94839

428687B

94839

42B687B

2403234

Total 6784951, Total 6784951

R
w,,# "t^\

l3,w
ffi
f:K7,
Il'"q*i

Partner
Date
Place



MJAMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPU& TAL-WALWA,
DIST- SANGLI

MSC Department

Receipt And Payment Statement
for the year ending 31-03-2018

As per our Report of even date
For Lonkar Kapse and ARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT.MSC, ISLAMPU& TAL.WAIWA,
Chartered Accountants

TRUSTEE

Receipts Rs Payments Rs.

0pening Balance
Bank of india
Agro Tech Patsanstha
Cash In Hand

Krushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Advances
Admission Fee
Student ID Fund
Proreta Contribution
Laboratory Fee
Tution Fee
Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav
Emergency Fee
Student Group INS
Test & Collesge Fee
Lead College Fee
Email Fee
University Eligibility
Gymkhana Fee
Library Fee
Bonafide
Magzine Fee
Extra Curricularity
Photo And Icard
IDBI Bank Loan
Development Fund
Exam Fee

I,ate Fee
Interest
fournal Fee

10,000
2,040

347

4,96,4L3
62,402

150
225
375

1,18,000
2,79,330

450
670
150
375
375
375
750

1,500
L,220

130
10

1,450
375
450

1,19,580
650

73,5t2
150
106

t,540

Tution Fees
Advances
University Eligibility
Exam Fee
Office Expenses
Lab Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Printing & Stationery
Deposits
Bank Charges
Mandhan

Renewble Expeses
Fee Consession
Postage and courier
Salary
CET Exam Expenses
Securitlr expenses
IDBI Bank Loan Repayment
Website Expenses
Shivaii University Exam
Camping Expenses
IDBI Bank Loan Interest

Krushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

Closing Balance
Cash In hand

Bank ofindia
Agro Tech Patsanstha

13,500
1.,7L,400

750
73,057

230
1,865
9,250

1.20

8,146
4,779
8,500

12,000
1,000
5,480

39,741
2,L25
8,000

2,46,948
400

L6,875
34,693

1,19,580

3,50,613

109

37,897
6,043

71,73,1,00 L7,73,100

q
w

Tftmqfe'Ietul !'rFnrsF



RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL-WALWA,

DIST- SANGLI

MSC Department
Balancesheet as at 3ll03lzOtA

Krishlval Shikshan PrasarakMandal
Bal.as per last Balance Sheet

Add: Received During the Year

Less: Paid During the year

Loads - (secured/Unseored)
IDBIBank
openinB Balance

Add: lnterest
Leis: Repaid

Otfrer Liabilities
Elnployees Security

Salary Advance

Fund
Development Fund

Income & Expenditure A/c
Bal.as per Iast Balancesheet

Less:Appropriations, if any

Add:Surplus
Less:Deficit
as per lncome & Exp.A/c

fu per our Reportof even The above Balance Sheet to the best of my/our belief contains a true account of the Funds

For Lonkar Kapse and Liabllities and oftie Property and Assets ofTrust.

Accountants

Dead Stock
Lab Equipment
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Addition during this year

Less Sales during the year
Less: Depreciation

Advances:(Trustees/Employees/others)
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Addition: Paid During the Year

Less: Received During the year

Cash & BankBalances:
aJ Bank 0flndia
b) Agrotech Patsanstha

c) Cash In Hand

8,55,000

L,28,2S0

3,22,O0O

1,77,400
62,402

8,59,108

4,96,413
3,50,613

8,79,453
1,19,580
2,46,948

800
7,000

200

10,04,908

(s,63,L97)

7,52,0A5

7,800

200

TRUSTEE

s
2;,

16E/
;(



RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL.WALWA,
DIST- SANGLI
Income & Expenditure Account,
for the year ending 31-03-2018

M]AMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGARTECHNOLOGY UNIT.MSC, ISLAMPU& TAL-WALWA,

DITURE Rs. INCOME Rs

To Expenditure in respect of Properties-

UniversiW EligibiliW
Exam Fee
Office Expenses
Depreciation
Tution Fees
Lab,Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Printing & Stationery
Deposits
Bank Charges
Mandhan
Renewble Expeses
Fee Consession
Postage and courier
Salary
CET Exam Expenses
Security expenses
Website Expenses
Shivaji University Exam
Camping Expenses
IDBI Bank Loan Interest

750
73,057

230
7,28,250

13,500
1,865
9,250

'120

8,746
4,779
8,500

12,000
1,000
5,480

39,741
2,725
8,000

400
76,875
34,693

1,19,580

(6,023)

Admission Fee
Student ID Fund
Proreta Contribution
Laboratory Fee
Tution Fee
Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav
Emergency Fee
Student Group INS
Test & Collesge Fee
Lead College Fee
Email Fee
UniversiW EligibiliW
Gymkhana Fee
Library Fee
Bonafide
Magzine Fee
Extra Curricularity
Photo And lcard
Development Fund
Exam Fee
Late Fee
Interest
Journal Fee

150
225
375

1,18,000
2,t9,330

450
670
150
375
375
375
750

1,500
7,220

130
10

L,450
375
450
650

73,512
150
106

7,540

To Surplus carried to Balance Sheet

4,82,3t8 4.82.378
per our Report of even a

Yx/,
TRUSTEE

For Lonkar Kapse and



RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGER TECHNOLOGY ISI,AMPUR TAL- WALWA
DIST- SANGLI

ReceiDt And Payment Statement
for the year ending 31-03-2019

8999!p!c Rs I Payments Rs.

I OpeningBalance
I Bankofindia
I Agro Tech Patsanstha

I tont aant

I Raiarambapu Bank
Ca-sh ln Hand

YCMOI'

KSPM

Advances

Tution fee

Breakage fee

Scholarship fee

Exam fee

Security Deposite
Admission
StudentAid Fund
Pro-reta
Test& College

Bonafide Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvakmoshtsta Nidhi
Emerengqr
Student Group Insurance
Lead College Fee

E-mail
University Eligibility
Laboratory Fee

Journal Fee

Library Fee

Geymkhana Fee

Magezine Fee

Development Fee

Extra Curricular
Photo & Iard
T.C.

Lisht Bill
NaBarpalika Tax
Prospect Fee

E.B.C

Practical Fine
Other lncome
Environmehtal
IDBI FD Loan Interest
Professional Tax
Development Fund
Phone Bill
Anamant Fee

Reserch Center
photo Coppie
Rechecking Fee

Agro Deposit Interest
lnterest

Agrotech Deposit
Dresscode Fee

Ganesh Contrubsion
Kisan Nidhi
Inplant
Suk Exam

kamkuvat Collage

Other fee

SalaryAdvance
Martand/Modern Khandsari

370.74
320.00

1,01,140.00
(33,173.00)

492.00

5,000.00
30,B3.799.00
25,22,252.00
26,50,930.00

2,700,0o
14,47,64!.00

L24,673.00
2,41,235.O0

1,540.00
1,540.00
3,850.00
4,810.00
1,280.00
4,620.OO

6,930.00
1,540.00
2,370.00

10,250.00
7,700.oo
4,965.00

t2J7,a60.00
26,}aO.OO

3,420.00 
]

5,990.00 I

5,700.00 
|

5,700.00 
|

2,8S0.00 I

1,7S0.00 I

10.1s0.00 I

z,soo.oo I

soo.oo 
I

43.350.00 I

5,00,000.00 I

eoo.oo I
13,643.10 I

10.620.00 I

7s.r3s.oo I

35,250.00 |
15,11,925.00 |

3,568.00 I

66,646.00 I

20,315.00 I

2,050.00 |
1.400.00 I

2J08.OO I

L55,604.50 
|

25,000.00 |
300-00 I

2.000.00 I

148.81 
|

350.00 I

53,894.00 I

1,00,000.00 |

7,640.00 |
2,382.00 I

43,896.00 |

I Advances

I Printing&stutionery
I Vechile Repair

I Exam Expenses

tl Exam Fee

I Security Expenses

I paper Bill

I Liettgilt
I Phone Bill
I Llbrary book Exp.

I Bank Collection Charges

I samarambha Expenses

I Campaining Expenses

I Computer Expenses

I s.U.K Exam Expenses

I Building Expenses

I auitdingRent
I Salary

I rravilins E*pen.es

I Printing&stationery
I omce Expenses

I El".tri.rl E*p.

I Advertisment Expenses

I Lab Expenses

I Security Deposite

I Modern Khandsari/Martand

I Agrotech Sanstha Deposite

I D.s.T. Erp"n.",
I other Expenses

I TravllineAllowance
I Postage & Courier

I zerox gxpenses

I webside Renewals

I Reserch Center
I An"*",
I P.n "r,,
I Training & Registration

I Yuvakmhotsav Nidhi
I Mandhan

I Prastav Exp.

I University Eligibility

I tnnlant
I Ganesh contribute
I Nrt nik""n F""
I Fee Return
I Dead stock

I Committe Exp

Scholarship
Admission

Dress Code Fee

Audit fee

Consltance Fee

Nagarpalika Tax
Varshik Sports Exp.

Laboratory Fee

Tution Fee

Dead stock Computer
Proiect R'eport Exp.

Majure
T.C.

Fee Concession

Kalyan Nidhi
MSEB D'6posit

TDS Receivable

LIC Exp.

Other Charges

Lead College Program
Interest
Convocation
IDBI FD lnterest
Yuvak Mhotsav Exp

Trustee Salary

YCMOU

KSPM

Closing Balance

cash In hand
Cash at Bank
Bankofindia
Agro Tech Patsanstha

IDBI Bank
Raiarambapu Bank

26,39,673.O0
L4,200.OO

79,797.00
91,294.00
53,362.00

1,91,908.00
16,830.00
58,000.00
58,602.00
15,964.00

2,262.47
14,139.O0

9t,634.00
36,L29.O0

14390.00
1,53,920.00
6,11,250.00

38,59,596.00
1,38,562.00

45,548.00
41,956.00

3,458.00
1,74,134.00

18,504.00
98,833.10

2,30,000.00
27,704.00

2,426.00
53,580.00

1,79,900.00
5,982.00

26,152.00
18,920.00

4,66,647.OO

64,056.00
1,415.00

10,118.00
4,260.OO

42,440.00
1,548.00
7,125.00
8,200.00
2,000.00 

]

8,336.00 
]

1,08,545.00 I

?2,286.00 |

9,640.00 I

tB,47,64t.OO I

2B.32s.oo 
I

510.00 I

55,000.00 I

s0o.o0 I

49,247.OO 
I

2,040.00 I

10,000.00 I

42,275.00 
|

76,800.00 |

4,000.00 I

12,850.00 |

so.oo I

23.050.00 I

2,675.00 
|

8.000.00 I

6,t47.gO I

3,126.00 
|

146.00 I

4,700.00 I

94.887.00 I

5,890.00 |
1,49,127.30 |

29,535.00 |

28.8ss.o0 I

I

5.000.00 I

19,91,603.00 
|

227.ool
I

61,315.30 |
372.00 I

1,801.94 
|

t,02,744.20 |

1,45,64,170.75 1,45,64,770.15

As per our Report of
For Lonkar Kapse & l COLLEGE OF SU6ER TECHNOLOGY, ISLAMPUR TAL. WALWA

rJ#-
{h

TRUSTEE

wVilrd ft;r nmrr dur,grorqr
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MJAMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL-WALWA,
DIST- SANGLI
MSC Department

Receipt And Payment Statement
for the year ending 37-03-2019

Receipts f Prymertslnt Rs.

Opening Balance
Bank ofindia
Agro Tech Patsanstha
Cash In Hand

Iftushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Advances
Admission
Student ID Fund
Proreta Contribution
Laboratory Fee

Tution Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav
Emergency Fee

Student Group Insurance
Test & Collesge Fee

Lead College Fee

Email Fee

University Eligibility
Gymkhana Fee
Library Fee

Development Fund
Magzine Fee

Extra Curricularity
Photo And Icard
IDBI Bank Loan
Development Fee

Exam Fee

Prospect Fee

Interest
journal Fee
Practical
Anamat
professional tax
Employee Security Deposit

37,897
6,043

109

5,84,573
70,444

300
450
750

2,59,000
5,09,950

900
7,345

300
750
750
750

1,500
2,400
2,470

820
500

2,350
725
660

88,801
450

83,089
1,200

336
6,640
7,179

73,750
175
900

Anamat
Advances
University Eligibility
Exam Fee

Concession Fee
Advertisment Exp.
Travelling Expenses
Printing & Stationery
Exam Expenses
Bank Charges
Lab Expenses
Practical Fee
Campaining Exp.
Fee Return
Photo & ID
Salary
Nutanikaran Fee

Implant
IDBI Bank Loan
LIC Exapenses

Shivaji University Exam
Kalyan Nidhi
IDBI Bank Loan Interest
Yuvak Mahotsav Exp.
Krushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

Closing Balance
Cash In hand

Bank of india
Agro Tech Patsanstha

63,744
73,750

1,850

37,474
8,250

74,380
3,777

770
55,014

413
71,700
14,54L
3,210
9,200

379
88,925

2,376
1,900

2,47,938
1,100
8,910
7,025

87,701
1,240

9,12,708

396

27,725
2,586

17,42,256 77,42,256

As per our Report ofeven date
For Lonkar Kapse and Phadke

U. M. Kapse
Chartered Accountants
Date

Place

MIAMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL-WALW1
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RAIARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL-WALWA,

DIST. SANGLI

Income & Expenditure Account.
for the year ending 31'03-2019

EXPENDITURE Rs. INCOME Rs

University Eligibility
Exam Fee

Concession Fee

Advertisment ExP.

Travelling Expenses

,Printing & Stationery
Exam Expenses

Bank Charges

Lab Expenses

Practical Fee

Campaining Exp.

Fee Return
Photo & ID
Salary
Nutanikaran Fee

Implant
Depreciation
Shivaji University Exam

IDBI Bank Loan Interest
Kalyan Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav Exp.

Lic Expenses

To Surplus carried to Balance Sheet

1,850.00
37,474.00

8,250.00
14,380.00

3,777.00
710.00

55,014.00
413.00

7L,700.00
14,54\.00

3,210.00
9,200.00

319.00
88,925.00

2,376.00
1,900.00

1,09,012.50
8,910.00

87,70L.00
1,,025.00

\,240.00
1,100.00

3,56,042.50

Admission
Student ID Fund
Proreta Contribution
Laboratory Fee

Tution Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav
Emergency Fee

Student Group INS

Test & Collesge Fee

Lead College Fee

Email Fee

University Eligibility
Gymkhana Fee

Library Fee

Magzine Fee

Extra Curricularity
Photo And lcard
Development Fee

Exam Fee

Prospect Fee

Interest

Journal Fee

Practical

300.00
4sofig
7sy.ao

2,5g,009]AO

5,09,950.00
900.00

1,345.00
300.00
750.00
750.00
750.00

1,500.00
2,400.00
2,470.40

B20.Gt)

2,350.00
725.00
660.00
450.00

83,089.00
1,200.00

336.00
6,640.00
\,779.00

8,79,064.00 8,79,064.4*

As per our Report of even date

For Lonkar Kapse and Phadke_

CA U. M. Kapse \-,#

nl.,j

RAIARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISL,

rtr&EaL
"ffi
?fiTdrnfirrrrr?t

iS*+ 1

I

Chartered Accountants

Place



EA}ARAMBAPU COIIEGE OF SUCER TECH}IOLOGY, ISLAMPUR'I'AI,. WALWA
DISI. SANGU

Relpt Atrd Payment Statement
forttE y€r euiliry 31-03"2020

Reeeipts Rs lIs.

openibg B$law
Banlrcflndia
Agh Tsh PatasD$lh
IDBI Ba*
Raiarabapu Bank
Cash Itr HaBd

XSPM

Adveres
Tutio! Ge
}}I*kage fee
Scholarsh{p fee

EEe Ee
Seurit i Deposie
Admissior F@
Studert Grotrp lNra@
P.6e
Tesr & College

Boufide Fe
Ashwaredh Ntdhi
Yuval@hotsv Nidhi
Emffngcy
Student Ald FuEd

Lead College Fe
E-uil
Uoiversity E[gihtlitv
IaboEbry Fe
Joqeal F@
Lttrmry Ie
Gyuiiam Fe
Magzire Fe
Deyelopdeat Fe
Efr Curicular
SHfr Colmunicatlotr
T.C-

Light Eitl
NSSFe
Prcrped F@
E3_C

Bank Ciargas
Other lKome
f,nYircrrent Fe
Nagarpalika T*
Prbresrioaal Tfr
Development FuDd

Phone Bill
A@@t
Srk EHm
lrrcrest
tI&er l'*
Fire
IDBI FI]
IDBI fD len

61,315,

372
1,802

1,42,744
227

39,45,672
2645,530
27,43,728

500*
9,89,593

969A3
2,26,4t7

B?O

4,L00

2,$A
12,150

860
2,460
4,510

B20

4,100
4 885
4,100
1,575

9,70,495
9,760
.1,100

6,560

e,200
4 100

B,?00
65915

6,650
1"50S

820
39,800

14,62,500

36,274
7,75t

300
32,100

12,74,795
491

1,17,319

a51510
70,5s4
10 ]00

4,75A
723A,6fi

1\4A2

I.lfl l.$mn@
Veldcie Exp.

EEm fxpenEs
Bank {harges
Smrily gxpenses

paper Bill
Ligtr BiI
Phone Bill
Llbraryb@k
Smafl ComffEsication
sa@rarEbla lkpe[ss
CaupalutDg Expenret
Coupukr ExIEnss
S.U,K. EEm ExpeBes
Boildiog Expeu$s
BuildiEg Rent
S*laty
TwelItrg Experes
Prhtitg & statlotrery
Offie Expeues
EtecE al Exp,

AdvefiAreat [x]EDFs
Lab Expeil*s
Sefrrity DeposlE
MarEnd Na&ral
AgrcEch Satr$La DelBsite
D.S.T. ErpeEses

Other Expe6es
Travelling Allowane
PostE![e & Courier
Xercx Expercs
R€gtslBl'Dh Fes
AftldionFee
Allltrut
Pro Eia
EruilFee
Ye'almlorsv Nidhi
Maadha
Arh@edh Nidhi
EEcrgaBry Fcca

lnpl,aut
lacht {tioo
EAC CaEp Exp

Fee Reftnd
Dead sbck
SediBer Frp
Scholarship

Admissiou F@
NtrColeF€
Ex sudeEt tes
i,fehical lB$rEre
Nagaryalika Tlx
Audlt Fe
Laborarory Fe
Totion Fe
EunFe
NrEEikaHn Exp.
Sh.rpA€de&y
VSI Setu exp.

Fe eonesion
firl{ CoBEiry Exp

Gymkhana Exp

EBC Fe
Student 6rou! l$umn@
SUI{ Deposit
Lead & College fee
fllerest
N.S.S. Fe
IDBI SD lsR
Liabrary Exp
Dotratlod
PrcfessloEal Try
Biohh
KSPM

Raiarahbapus. Cetrter

Loaa Praposal exp,

lrniversity Eligibility
Til$y Sa1ary

Closing Balau€
Cash In hand
CBsh at Badk
BaEk ofitrdia
Agro Tsh Pahsanstta
mBI Bank
Rli&ranbapu gauk

25,54,661
10,55S

1,67,443
17,895

1,645
1.55,378

13 091

73,634
43,357
6000
6,340

s4Jss
22,74e

1,50,819

1,08,135
5,85,700

43,34,2A6
2,17,0t2
1,72,513

44,726
6,401

3,59,954
11_068

7,09,436
9,30319
2,02,251

34,58S

23,557
46,fr51
5,856

11,813
941

4P20
1,17,318

3,500
7,to0
4,620

36,940
4,20t

2,704
4'10

38,.129

1.,260

2+JAo
1S,$01

9,64,593
625

1,00,000
625

33,890
33,429
2pao

27,404
1,03,910

3t2s5
2V,7$0

1,52,946

6000
48,5S0

4,340
2,244

7,25,000

7,08*
1,500

3,500

35748
7,4t4

8,{,1,2$B

12t
3,000

69,790
71,586

16,34,396
L6,766
31,424

2,075
332,647

7,466

2,45,603
3,3?4

29$06
33,214

i,6frctt*

rutrryA

As per ory Report ofeveD dab
For Iriller Kaps & Phadke

Dats

Place

6 r"A-\

$.1
*'*"'*W

Ffrrdf?'r,
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Receipts Rs Payments Rs.

Opetring Balan€e
Bank ofindia
Agro Tech Patasanstha

Cash In Hand

lkushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Advances
Admission
StudentAlD Fund
Proreta Contrihution
Laboratory Fee

Tution Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav

Emergenry Fee

Student Group Insurance
Test & College Fee

LCdU LUrrsgC reg
Email Fee

U niversity Eligibility
Glrmkhana Fee

Library Fee

Development Ftrnd
Magazine Fee

Extra Curricularity
Other Fee

IDBI Bank Loan

Exam Fee

T.C

BonaJide Fee

|ounral Fee

Breakage Fee

Anamat
proiessional tax
Employee Security Deposit
Salary

27,725
2,586

396

3,44,2il"
1\,523

590

2,954
'J.,770

s,27 31A
72,92,029

1,770
3,245

590
2,95A

B,B5O

Lt*tJ

2,95fr
2,500

4,440
2,800

2,800

5,600
5,600

150

69,6A9

L,54,692
350

40

18,550

3,400

27,29A
1,300

10,016

1,075

Security Depcsit
Anamat
Advances

Mandhan
Fee Rel=uiid

Concession Fee

Advertisment Exp.

Travelling Expenses

Printing & Staticrery
SUK Exam Expenses

Bank Charges

Lab Expenses

Insurance
Campaining Exp.

Affiliation
Univerciqy Eligibility
Salary

lrtrptallL IxpEtISe>

IDBI Banh Loan

IDBI Bank Loan Interest
Krushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Professional Tax

Closing Balance
a^-L r- L^-f,LAJtt ttt tldrts

Bank ofindia
Agro Tech Patasanstha

900
27,29fr
18,523

4,885

A,'IIU
74,550
17,643

3,550

830
1,72,654

767
60,326
L,462
2,155

500

950
7,10,236

JUU

2,47,9L5
68,9BO

fi,46363
175

aa

24,457
L26

25,42,764 25,42,764

RA'AMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL.WALWA,
DIST. SANGLI

MSC Department

Receipt And Payment Statement
for the year ending 3 1-03-2020

As per our Report ofeven date
For Lonkar Kapse and Phadke
Chartered Accountants

RAIAMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, TSLAMPUR, TAL-WALWA,

' 
\ {,./,"> TRUSTEE

iftqChartered Accountffnts
Date

PIace ffiqfimr f*erq ssrro {s6



MJARAMBAPU COLLECE OF SUCAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT.MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL.WALWA"
DIST. SANGLI

MSC Departmeut
Balancesheet as at 3l / 03 / 2020

Funds and Liabilities Rs, Rs. FroperEy & Assets Rs.

Krishival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Bal.as perlast Balance Sheet

Add: Receiyed During the Year
Less: Paid During the year

Loans - (Secured/Unsecured)
IDBI Bank
Opering Balance

Add: lnterest
Less: Repaid

Other Liabilities
refer schednle 1

Fund

'Development Fund
E.l -. ^-.l^da-l'a- Ch--+

Add: Received During &e Yeat
Less: Paid Duringthe year

trtrcome & Expenditure A/c
Bal-as per last Balancesheet

L€ssrApprilpriaiiong ii any
Add:Surpius
L€ss :Deficit
as per Income & Exp.A/c

6,76,773

3,44,251
17,06,353

s,92,948
69.6A{)

2,47,915

29,122

70n

2,800

0,a7J54)

L+,5 Z,ZVt)

L2,25,A46

{6,8s,3391

n1L1)1

,a 1r,

3,500

72,25,046

Oead Stock
Lab Equipment
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Addition during t}tis year
Less Sales during the year
Lessr Depreciation

Advances:{Trustees/Employees/Others)
Balance as per last Balance Sheet

Addition: Paid Duringthe Year
Less: Received During the year

Cash & Bank Balances:
a) Bank Of India
b) Agrotech Patsanst}a

cl Cash In Hand

6,17,7-38

s2,661

4,34,304
1$,523
fl,523

20,457
L26

a7

5,25,077

4,47344

20,670

9,87,05r 9.87.051
As per our Report of even date
For Lonkar Kapse and Phadke

Tlre above Balance Sheet to the best of mylour belief contains a true account of t}te Funds
and Liabilities and ofthe Property and Assets olTrust

TRUSTEE

FRffir ftrerq r€Rir
{*N
h)3



RA'ARAMBAPU COLLECE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT.MSC, ISLAMPUR" TAL,WALWA,
DIST. SANGLI

Income & Expenditure Account.
for the year ending 31-03-ZOZ0

As per our Report of even date
For Lonkar Kapse and Phadke
Chartered Accountants

MIARAMBAPU COTLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOCY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPU& TAL.WALWA"

TRUSTEE 

[W,
fr-refur qrrir

E)rpENDITURE I n, INCOME Rs

Concession Fee

Advertisment Exp.
rr--. -ilr --r r d vgull iB Bptrt r5tr5

Prinang & Stationery
Exam Expenses

Bank Charges

Lab E4enses

'Practical Fee

Campaining Exp.

Fee Refund
Affillation
Salary
Univercity eligib ility
Implant
Depreciation

IDBI Eank Loan Interest
Mandhan

74,550
17,643

D,JJU

830
1,72,654

76V

64,326
1,062
2,155
1,540

500
1,10,236

950
300

92,661

6B,9BO

4,885

To Surplus carried to Balance Sheet 'J"4,32,2A0

Admission
Student ID Fund
Proreta Contribution
Laboratory Fee

Tution Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
V,,.--t- ra-L*-----r uvd[ tvtdlluSav
Emergeney Fee

Student Group INS

Test & Collesge Fee

Lead College Fee

Email Fee

U niversity Eligibility
Gymkhana Fee

Library Fee

Magazine Fee

Exlra Curricularity
Bonafide
T.C

Exam Fee

Breakage Fee

Interest
journal Fee

Other Fee

5alary

590
2,950
L,774

5,27,310
12,92,029

7,77fi
J,LAJ

s90
2,95A
8,850

L,475
2,95A

2,500
4,480

2,800
5,600
5,600

40
350

1,34,692

3,400
63

18,560

150
t,o75

2A,45,789 20,45,789

CA U. M. Kapse ffi->ffi .$IlR$

alqrar{I
fr.{rhd
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MJAMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGERTECHNOLOGY, ISLAMPUR TAL. WALWA
DIST. SANGLI

Recelpt And Payment Statemert
for theyear endlng 31-03.2021

As perourReportof even date
For Lonkar Kapse & Phadke MIAMMBAPU COLLEcE OFSUGERTECHNOLOGY
Chartered Accoun ants

Openinggalance
Bank ofindia
Agro T@h Pahsanstha
lDBl Bank
Rararambapu Bank
Cesh In Hand

KSPM

Advances

Tution fee
Breakage f@
Scholarship fee
EEm fee
Security Deposi&
Admission Fee

SEdert Group Insurance
Pro-reta
Test & College
Bonafide Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvakmhotsav Nidhi
Emercngcy
SmdentAid Fund
Lead College Fee

E-nail
University Eligibility
Laboratory Fee

Joumal Fee

Library Fee

Gymkhana Fee

Magezine Fee

Development Fee

Extra Curricular
Smart Communication
T.C
Lisht Bill
NSS Fee

Prospect Fee

E.B.C

Bank Charges

other Income
EnvironmentFee
Nagarpalika Til
Profe$ional Tu
DeyelopmentFund
Phone Bill
Anemat
Suk Exam

Itrterest
Other Fee

Fine
IDBI FD

IDBI FD Loan

lnternet Fe
Agrotech Sanstha Deposit
Cultunl Activity
Blotech A/c
Deposit A/c
Youth Fund
Marthatrd Natural S Ltd
LibraryB@k Purchde A/c
Overhead Charges

Vehicle Exp.

Lab Alc
College Fee

2,45,602.75
3,324.00

29,906.42
33,273.AO

1,466.00

2A30,2a9.00
17,02,564.64
8,96,838.00

4700.00
+,70.7AA.00

39,605.00
1,L5,A77.56

940.00

4700.00
2,420.00

14100.00
300.00

2,420.00
5,215.00

940.00
4,475.OO

2,350.00
4,700.00
4,425.00

6,,+8,440.00

!7,760.00
5,150.00
8,150.00

24,400.00
5,600.00
9,400.00
7,379.00
4,200.00
2,600.00

94.00
33,300.00 

]

B,37,500.00 
I-t
I

1,423.00 |

4390.00
400.00

25,350.00
10,19,348.00

2921.00
9,15000

1,800.00
29959.00

900.00
1,7S0.00

1,500.00
450.00

3,50,000.00
600.00

9,000.00
34802.00

1,000.00
27,553.00

Advances
LIC Insumnce
Vehicle Exp.

Ehn Expenses

Bank Charges

Security Expenses
paperBill
Light Bill
Phone Bill
Library book
Smart Communiqtion
Samarambha Expenses

Campaining Expenses
compureI Expenses
S.U.K Exam Expenses

Building Expenses
Building Rert
Salary
Travelling Experses
Printing & stationery
omce Expenses

Eledrical Exp.

Advertismert Expenses
Lab Expenses

SecuriBr Deposite
Martand Natural
Agrctech Sarstha Deposite
D.S,T, Expenses

Other Expenses

Travelling Allowance
Postage & Courier
Xerox Expenses

Registration Fees

Affiletion Fee

Anamat
Pro rata
Email Fee

Yuvqkmhobav Nidhi
Mandhan
Ashwmedh Nidhi
Emergancy Fes
Inplant
Inclubution
EAC Camp Exp
Fee Refund
Dead st@k
Seminer Exp
Scholarship
Admission Fee

Website Expenses

ExstudentFees
Vehical Insurance
Nagarpalika Tax
Audit Fee

Laboratory Fee

Tutlon Fee

Ekm Fee

NuEnikaran Exp.

Sharp A@deny
Certificate Course Fee
Fee Concession

Sanitizer Expenses

Gymkhara Exp
EBC Fee

Studert Croup Insurance
SUK Deposit
Lead & Collese fee
Itrterest
N.S.S. Fee

IDBI FD loan
Llabrary Exp
DonatioD
Professional Til
Biotech
IGPM
Raiarambapu S. Center
Loan Praposal exp.
University Eligibillty
Trusty Salary
SUK Ekn Advance
Vargani Expenses

Staff Change Charges

Incendves
Test & College Fee

Youth Hostel Fund
Retanatrey Chemicals
Counsultancy Fee

ClosingBalance
Cash lr hard
Cash atBank
Bark ofindia
Agro Tech Patasanstha
IDBI Bank
Raiarambapu Bank

L6,43,124.00
L7,270.00
8tJ27.00

t,094.19
32,236.00
13,370.00
49,680.00
31,109.64

6,234.O0

7,379.00
L2,260.00

200.00
L6,920.00
76819.00
86302.00

5.49,600.00
30r8,417.00

79,444.O0

67,461.00
L4,487.00

1,683.00
1,91,431.00

29,737.00
L,37,423.00
2,50,977.00

32,7L4.00
11,069.00
55,783.00

19,777.O0

170.O0

12,t80.00
20,980.00

4,160.00

u,rri.oo
22,964.00

4,L52.O0

1,730.00

4500.00
63,225.00

515.00
3,13,549.00

33,825.00

.
29,366.00
15,000.00

50.00

2,000.00

.
1,21,500.00

6,000.00
5,289.00

7,27,400.00
8,650.00

4,325.00
23,551.56

1,730.00

14,026.00

18,342.00
p,59,A4g.OO

l
4.900.00 I

ss,sg+.oo I

rartner

tct
DIST. SANGLI
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RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL.WALWA,
DIST. SANGLI

MSC DeparUnent

Receipt And Payment Statement
for the year ending 31-03-2021

As per our Report ofeven date
For Lonkar Kapse and Phadke
Chartered

MIARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPU& TAL.WALWA,

TRUSTEE

w--
?ffqrir fi\erur Hlrrt$' ris56,

ReceiDts Rs Payments Rs.

Opening Balance
Bank ofindia
Agro Tech Patasanstha
Cash ln Hand

Ikushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Advances
Admission
StudentAlD Fund
Proreta Contribution
Laboratory Fee

Tution Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav
Emergency Fee

StudentGroup Insurance
Test & College Fee

Lead College Fee

Email Fee

University Eligibility
Gymkhana Fee

Library Fee

Development Fund
Magazine Fee

Extra Curricularity
Enterance Exam Fee

IDBI Bank Loan
Exam Fee

T.C

Bonafide Fee

Interest

Journal Fee

Breakage Fee

Anamat
professional tax
Employee Security Deposit
Salary

20,457.46
726.00
87.00

2,64,269.00
2,160.00

680.00
3,400.00
2,040.00

5,88,267.00
5,15,014.00

2,040.00
3,740.O0

680.00
3,400.00

10,200.00
1,800.00
3,300.00
2,050.00
5,170.00
3,300.00
3,250.00
6,580.00
6,200.00

46,567.00
3,43,502.00

53,039.00
350.00

5,438.00
21,440.00
3,200.00

Closing Balance
Cash In hand

Bank ofindia
Agro Tech Patasanstha

Security Deposit
Anamat
Advances
Mandhan

Fee Refund
Concession Fee

Advertisment Exp.

Travelling Expenses
Printing & Stationery
SUK Exam Expenses
Bank Charges
Lab Expenses
Insurance
Campaining Exp.

Affillation
Univercity Eligibility
Salary
Implant Expenses
IDBI Bank Loan
IDBI Bank Loan Interest
Krushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Professional Tax
Audit Fee

3,744.00

2,760.O0

:
61,630.00

3,675.O0

44,028.00
un 

:-rn

17,060.00
5,525.00

4,14,722.00
57,900.00

L2,93,972.00

3,500.00

253.00

73,202.00
726.00

19,22,146.46 t9,22,146.14

F'41

f*ffi
h<ry



M]AMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL.WALWA,
DIST- SANGLI

MSC Department
Balancesheet as at 3U 03 / 2O2l

Funds and Liabilities Rs. Rs. Properw & Assets Rs. Rs

Krlshival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Bal.as per last Balance Sheet
Add: Received During the Year
Less: Paid During the year

Loans - (Secured/Unsecured)
IDBI Bank
Opening Balance

Add: Interest
Less: Repaid

Other Liabilities
refer schedule 1

Fund
Development Fund
Bal.as per last Balance Sheet
Add: Received During the Year
Less: Paid During the year

Income & kpenditure A/c
Bal,as per last Balancesheet
Less:Appropriations, if any
Add:Surplus
Less:Deficit
as per Income & Exp.A/c

(68s,33e)
2,64,269

12,93,972

4,74,722
3,43,502
4,t4,722

25,378

3,500
3,250

72,25,046

10,15,556

22,40,612

(77,15,042)

3,43,50?

25,378

6,750

22,40,6L2

Dead Stock
Lab Equipment
Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Addition during this year
Less Sales during the year
Less: Depreciation

Advances: (Trustees/Employees/Others)
Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Addition: Paid During the Year
Less: Received During the year

Cash & Bank Balances:
a) Bank Of India
b] Agrotech Patsanstha

cJ Cash In Hand

5,25,0-77

78,762

4,47,304
2,160
2,L60

73,202
t26
253

4,46,315

4,4t,304

13,581

9,07,200 9,07,200
of beliefcontainsThe above Balance Sheet to the best of my/our belief (

and Liabilities and ofthe Property and Assets ofTrusL
true account ofthe Funds

TRUSTEE

For Lonkar Kapse and Phadke
Chartered

Chartered
Date

PIace

TRUSTEE

{,,r*\--\W
g,ftEfiu fe\erut

ITN\t

#f,
w{r{6



MJAMMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT.MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAI.WALWA,
DIST. SANGLI

Income & Expenditure Account.
for the year ending 31-03-2021

As per our Report of even date
For Lonkar Kapse and Phadke

Chartered Accountants
Date
Place

MJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNrT-MSC, TSLAMPU& TAL-WALWA,

TRUSTEE

,f €)-==
"zrftd

EXPENDITURE Rs. INCOME Rs

Concession Fee

Advertisment Exp.

Travelling Expenses
Printing & Stationery
Exam Expenses

Bank Charges

Lab Expenses
Practical Fee

Campaining Exp.

Fee Refund
Affillation
Salary
Univercity eligibility
Implant
Audit Fee

Depreciation

IDBI Bank Loan Interest
Mandhan

To Surplus carried to Balance Sheet

61,630
3,6-75

44,028

=:

17,060

s,izs

3.500
78,762

57,9-00

10,15,566

Admission
Student ID Fund

Proreta Contribution
Laboratory Fee

Tution Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav

Emergency Fee

Student Group INS

Test & Collesge Fee

Lead College Fee

Email Fee

University Eligibility
Gymkhana Fee

Library Fee

Magazine Fee

Extra Curricularity

T.C

Exam Fee

Breakage Fee

Interest

fournal Fee

Enterance Exam Fee

Salary

680
3,400
2,040

5,88,267
5,15,014

2,040
3,740

680
3,400

L0,200
1,800

3,300
2,050
5,t70
3,300
6,580
6,200

350

53,039
3,200
5,438

2t,840
46,567

12,88,295 72,88,295

ffiN
Ite.rnr*/$
lftsS/.'9$**)

frtennw{r*F



MJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGER TECHNOLOGY, ISLAMPUR TAL. WALWA
DIST. SANCLI

ReceiptAnd Payment Statement
for theyear ending 3I-O3-2OZZ

As perour Report ofeven dab
For Lonkar Kapse & Phadke RA'ARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUCER TECHNOLOCY, ISL

DIST, SANGLI

rRUsrEE .{{fu**
Ve,"

Opening Balance

Banl( of india
Agro Tech Pahsanstha
IDBI Bank
Raiarambapu Bank
Csh In Hand

KSPM

Advances

Tution fee
Breakage fee

scholarship fee

Exam fee

Security Deposite
Admission Fee

Srudent Croup Insurance
Pro-rab
Test & College

Bonafide Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvakmhobav Nidhi
Emerengcy
StudentAid Fund
Lead College Fee

E'mail
University Eligibility
Laboratory Fee

lournal Fee

Library Fee
Gymkhana Fee

Magezine Fee

Development Fee

txtra Curricular
Smart Communication
T.C.

Light Bill
NSS Fee

Prospect Fee

E.B.C

Bank Charges

Other Income
EnvironmentFee
Nagarpalika Tax
Professional Td
Development Fund
Phone Bill
Anamat
Suk Exam

Interest
Other Fee

Fine

IDBI FD

IDBI FD Loan

Inlernet Fee

Agrotech Sanstha Deposit
Cultural Activity
Biotech A/c
DepositA/c
Youth Fund
Marthand Natural S Ltd
Library Bool( Purchase A/c
overhead Charges

Vehicle Exp.

Lab A/c
College Fee

lnternal exam

Salary

Vargani
Sharp Acadamy
Repiter Exam Fees
SUKAdvance
Building Rent

34,171.06
7,995.00
2,087.64

10,306.08
801.00

54,55,206.00
25,50,7 23.00

3,97,630.O0

3,800,00
5,+4,622.50

83,670.00
51,888.00

770.00
3,850.00
2,310.00

10,950.00
570.00

2,310.00
4,235.00

770.00
3,850.00
9,600.00
3,850,00
1,575.00

7,90,755,00
13,440.00
3,800.00
6,080.00
7,500.00
3,900.00
7,600.00
4,950.00
2,100.00

770.00
32,300.00

7,37,500.00

1,28,51s.50
11,000.00

27,475.O0

14,46393.00

40,000.00

36s42.00

Advances
LIC lnsurance
Vehicle Exp.

Exam Expenses

Bank Charges

Security Expenses
-paper Bill
LightBill
Phone BilI
Library book
Smart Communication
Samarambha E&enses
Campaining Expenses

Computer Expenses

S.U.K. Committee Expenses

BuidingMaint exps

Building Rent

Salary
Travelling Expenses

Printihg & shtionery
Office Expenses

Electrical Exp.

Advertisment Expenses
Lab Expenses

Security Deposite
Marhnd Natural
Agrotech Sanstha Deposite
D.S.T. Expenses
Other Expehses

Travelling Allowance
Postage & Couri€r
Xerox Expenses

Resistration Exps

Affiletion Fee

Anamat

Email Fee

Yuvakmhobav Nidhi
Mandhan
Ashwmedh Nidhi
Emergancy Fees

Inplant
Webniar Expenses

EAC Camp Exp
Fee Refund

Dead stock
Seminer Exp

Scholarship
Admission Fee

Websife Expehses

Ex student Fees

Vehical Insurance
NagarpalikaTil
Audit Fee

Laboratory Fee
Tution Fee

Exam Fee

Nutanikaran Exp.

Sharp Academy
Certificate Course Fee
Fee Concession

CCTV Purchase

Lead college fees exps
EBC Fee

Student Group lnsurance
SUK Exam expenses

Lead & College fee

N.s.S. Fee

IDBI FD loan

Liabrary Exp

Room Deposit
Professional Tax
BioEch
KSPM

Raiarambapu S. Center
Loan Praposal exp.
University Eligibility
Trusty salary
SU( Advance
VargaDi Expenses

StaffChange Charges

lncentives
Test & College Fee

Youth Hostel Fund
Retanatrey Chemicals

Counsulhncy Fee

Development Fund

Maintainence exps

Closing Balance

Cash ln hand
Cash at Bank
Banl( of india
AgroTech PaEsanstha
IDBI Bank
Raiarambapu Babk

1,01,982.00

1,327.54

5,166.00
70,750,O0

52,698.00
,4,419.00

L7,732.00
66,713.00
60,965.00
13,414.00
59,422.00
24,644.O0

6,24,900.O0

39,74,803.00
80,410.00

| 30,275.00
'13,422.00

z,23,AAA.O0

20,426.00
2,91,520.00

16,39,325.00
2,36,000.00

41,220.00
24,272.O0

2,216.00
3,994.00

23,229.00
18,956.00
20,000.00

1,7 60.00

4400.00
21,064.00

,13,750.00
2.112.00

880.00
6,500.00
1,710.00

8,380.00
.40,180.00

500.00
12,140.O0

16,254.OO

| 7,726.00

f 51,601.00

a 13,500.00

160OO.OO

t6,928.O0

10,000.00 
]

16,200.00 l

11,000.00

| 1,22,497.00
10,200.00

4,22,430.00
4,400.00

1,22,$4.00

L4,223.O0

880.00

8,400.00
6,000.00

52450.00
530.00

21,03,51 1.00

.5,100.00

. 1,120.00
47,000.00

500.00

L,20,200,o0

4,400.00

15,610.00
2,000.00

950.00

3,314.00

41,401.02
832.00

4.204.02

ffi
"dfq-{dt Qrrq rsrro risa,
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RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL.WALWA,
DIST- SANGLI

MSC Deparknent

Receipt And Payment Statement
for the year ending 3f-03-2022

Opening Balance
Bank ofindia
Agro Tech Patasanstha
Cash In Hand

Krushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Advances
Admission
StudentAlD Fund
Proreta Contribution
Laboratory Fee

Tution Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav
Emergency Fee

Student Group Insurance
Test & College Fee

Lead College Fee

Email Fee

Universi ty EIi gibi lity
Gymkhana Fee

Library Fee

Development Fund
Magazine Fee

Extra Curricularity
Enterance Exam Fee
IDBI Bank Loan

73,202.42
126,00
253.00

5,09,7 07.00
1,63,650.00

680.00
3,400.00
2,040.00

7,59,120.00
18,72,500.00

2,040.00
3,740.00

680.00
3,400.00
9,750.00
1,700.00
3,400.00
2,050.00
5,440.00
3,400.00
3,400.00
6,800.00
6.800.00'l

300.00 l

30,364.00 |

t,63,524.00
2,038.50

50.00
8.00

2L,760.00
3,400.00

450.00
242.00

24,963.00
157.00

29,352.00

NSS

Advances
Ashvmedh nidhi
Fee Refund
Concession Fee
Advertisment Exp.
Printing & Stationery
SUK Exam Expenses
Bank Charges

Lab Expenses
Insurance
Campaining Exp.
Affillation
Univercity Eligibility
Salary
Enterance Exam Fees
IDBI Bank Loan
IDBI Bank Loan Interest
Krushival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Professional Tax
Audit Fee

Electrical Expenses
Office expenses
Exam Fees

Lab Equipment
lncentive
Prorata expenses
Yuvak Mohtsav
Emergency Fees

Student Group Insurance
Lead college expenses
Email Fees

Youth Hostel Fund
Tution Fees

Closing Balance
Cash [n hand

Bank ofindia
Agro Tech Patasanstha

1,180.00
3,52,550.00

2,832.00
77.00

19,860.00
27,258.00

440.O0

1,04,387.00

7,726.04
72,758.00
4,322.00
6,100.00
2,376.00

500.00
7,97,250.00

710.00
2,4A,739.00

30,646.00
22,66,AA6.00

7,725.00
5,000.00

22A.00
100.00

57,051.00
7,34,352.00

64,000.00
2,360.00 I

As per our Report ofeven date
For Lonkar Kapse & Phadke
Chartered Accountants

Chartered Accountants
Date
PIace

RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL.WALWA,

^d 
N/,*u,,uu

Y,ftt
TRUSTEE
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RA'ARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL-WALWA,
DIST. SANGLI

MSC Department
Balancesheet as at 3L / 03 / 2022

As per our Report of even date
For Lonkar Kapse & Phadke
Chartered Accountants

The above Balance Sheet to the best ofmy/our beliefcontains a true account ofthe Funds
and Liabilities and ofthe Property and Assets ofTrust.

TRUSTEE TRUSTEE
Chartered Accountants
Date

Place "f 
tZ-"'

Y{Fra
pltatr frrarq rtnr6 tig6,'

Funds and Liabilities Rs Rs. Property & Assets Rs Rs

Loans - (Secured/Unsecured)
IDBI Bank
Opening Balance

Add: Interest

'Less: Repaid

Other Liabilities
refer schedule 1

Fund
Development Fund
Bal.as per last Balance Sheet
Add: Received During the Year

Less: Paid During the year

Income & Expenditure A/c
Bal,as per last Balancesheet
Less:Appropriations, if any
Add :Surplus
Less:DeRcit
as per Income & Exp.A/c

3,43,502
30,364

2,48,739

24,253

6,750
3,400

22,40,6L?

21,73,346

43,53,959

1,25,127

24,253

10,150

43,53,959

Dead Stock
Lab Equipment
Balance as per Iast Balance Sheet
Addition during this year
Less Sales during the year
Less: Depreciation

Krishival Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Bal.as per last Balance Sheet
Less: Received During the Year
Add: Paid During the year

Advances: (Trustees/Employees/Others)
Balance as per last Balance Sheet
Addition: Paid During the Year
Less; Received During the year

Cash & Bank Balances:
aJ Bank Of India
b) Agrotech Patsanstha

c) Cash In Hand

4,46,3_75

66,947

77,1.5,042

5,09,707
22,66,886

4,41,304
3,52,550
L,63,650

3 1,086
734
476

3,79,368

34,72,227

6,30,204

31,696

45,L3,489 45.73.489



EXPENDITURE Rs. INCOME Rs

NSS

Ashvmedh nidhi
Fee Refund
Concession Fee

Advertisment Exp.

Printing & Stationery
SUK Exam Expenses
Bank Charges

Lab Expenses

Insurance
Campaining Exp.

Affillation
Univercity Eligibility
Salary
Enterance Exam Fees

IDBI Bank Loan Interest

Audit Fee

Electrical Expenses
Office expenses
Exam Fees

Lab Equipment
Incentive
Prorata expenses
Yuvak Mohtsav
Emergency Fees

Student Group Insurance
Lead college expenses
Email Fees

Youth Hostel Fund
Tution Fees

Depreciation

To Surplus carried to Balance Sheet

1,180
2,832

L7
t9,860
27,258

440
t,04,387

1,726
72,t58

4,322

6,100
2,376

500
1,91,250

7!0
30,364

5,000
228
100

57,05L
1,,34,352

64,000
2,360
4,248
1,180

5,900
2,950
5,900
5,900
2,000

66,947

21,13,346

Admission
StudentAID Fund
Proreta Contribution
Laboratory Fee

Tution Fee

Ashwamedh Nidhi
Yuvak Mahotsav
Emergency Fee

Student Group Insurance
Test & College Fee

Lead College Fee

Email Fee

University Eligibility
Gymkhana Fee

Library Fee

Magazine Fee

Extra Curricularity
Enterance Exam Fee

Exam Fee

Repeater Exam Fees

Bonafide Fee

Interest

fournal Fee

Breakage Fee

Internal Exam Fees

Other Fees

0ther Inoome
Laboratory Exps

680
3,400
2,040

7,59,t20
18,72,500

2,040
3,740

680
3,400
9,750
1,700
3,400
2,050
5,440
3,400
6,800

6,800
300

t,63,524
2,039

50
o

2t,760
3,400

450
28,963

t57
29,352

Total 29,36,943 Total 29,36,943

MJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOLOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAL.WALWA,
DIST- SANGLI

Income & Expenditure Account.
for the year ending 3l-O3-2O22

As per our Report of even date
For Lonkar Kapse & Phadke
Chartered Accountants

RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF SUGAR TECHNOTOGY UNIT-MSC, ISLAMPUR, TAI-WALWA,

Chartered Accountants
Date
Place

{l>
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S-;tv{if fa\eiur $grGF rig6,
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